56035 Safety Bonuses 69   73   73   66   (148)   27   28   27   28   28   27   (295)   -

56036 Other Bonus/Commission - Non-Safety -   -   2,003   (97)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   1,906

56050 Payroll Taxes 1,943   2,375   3,279   2,209   2,521   1,996   2,119   1,951   1,672   1,587   1,622   1,518   24,793

56060 Group Insurance 4,574   4,577   4,479   4,780   4,779   3,548   3,682   3,843   3,599   3,639   3,535   3,465   48,501

.Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R) - 2032 IS (C) Printed 1/12/2023 - 10:54 PM Page 7 of 77

TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160 .Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R)

8 of 77Waste Connections, Inc. Districts/Grouping: 2032 Exclude IC:

IS 210 - PL Review System:

2022-10

Nov-21 Dec-21 Jan-22 Feb-22 Mar-22 Apr-22 May-22 Jun-22 Jul-22 Aug-22 Sep-22 Oct-22 Total

98501 Days - Weekdays 22   23   21   20   23   21   22   22   21   23   22   21   261

56065 Vacation Pay 546   (990)   5,572   602   602   602   602   602   779   144   -   1,377   10,436

56070 Sick Pay 1,193   (57)   64   253   317   509   (518)   660   1,857   -   -   -   4,279

56086 Safety and Training -   -   -   -   42   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   42

56090 Uniforms 264   103   371   103   312   105   157   329   105   100   130   701   2,779

56115 Pension and Profit Sharing 1,026   1,314   1,534   1,084   1,234   1,141   1,298   1,217   1,082   828   749   715   13,221

56125 Operating Supplies -   -   -   -   -   -   5   -   -   -   -   -   5

56165 Communications 60   60   60   -   -   -   60   60   60   60   60   60   540

Superv. Ex 35,952   37,080   49,673   38,378   42,571   33,236   34,663   34,423   28,239   27,826   29,583   30,019   421,644

57125 Operating Supplies 5,964   868   (489)   1,835   89   2,287   3,299   4,240   1,219   4,082   6,080   3,474   32,947

57147 Bldg & Property 557   7,089   6,426   6,890   11,126   2,200   13,477   8,831   10,714   7,120   11,257   6,459   92,146

57150 Utilities 649   769   873   665   2,022   4,664   5,881   2,499   1,116   (870)   1,661   1,236   21,163

57165 Communications 504   504   504   504   504   504   504   (432)   541   540   540   540   5,256

57170 Qualifying Operating Lease Expense 2,700   2,700   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   5,400

57254 Drive Cam & Routing SW Fees 1,537   1,537   1,624   1,624   1,481   1,481   1,704   1,741   1,741   2,025   2,025   2,025   20,547

57275 Property Taxes 5,026   5,026   5,177   5,177   1,078   3,810   3,810   3,810   3,810   3,810   3,810   3,810   48,155

57280 Other Taxes 880   17,172   723   1,071   770   1,602   1,228   1,740   752   159   (889)   1,275   26,482

57357 Permits 130   -   -   -   65   -   36   -   -   -   85   -   316

57370 Bonds Expense 208   208   207   252   207   207   207   207   207   207   207   207   2,532

Other Operating 18,155   35,873   15,045   18,019   17,342   16,755   30,146   22,636   20,100   17,073   24,775   19,026   254,944

Closure Exp -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

59271 Property and Liability Insurance -   -   -   -   -   -   541   -   -   -   -   -   541

59340 Self Insurance Premium 6,128   6,128   6,507   6,507   6,507   6,507   6,507   6,507   6,507   7,301   7,301   7,301   79,707

59341 A&L - Current Year Claims 1,250   (984)   2,500   6,500   11,857   14,362   8,668   6,343   27,073   3,250   3,590   7,154   91,563

59342 A&L - Prior Year Claims -   -   (801)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (801)

59343 WC - Current Year Claims 2,287   884   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   11,762   14,933

59344 WC - Prior Year Claims -   -   690   55   5,204   -   -   -   2,265   (4,257)   -   58   4,015

59500 Workers Comp Prem 587   2,083   1,564   885   866   886   1,332   970   -   818   -   1,427   11,419

Insurance Exp 10,253   8,112   10,459   13,947   24,435   21,755   17,047   13,819   35,845   7,112   10,891   27,701   201,375

-

G/L on Ops -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

[…]

-   -   -   -   -

   -   -   -   -   -

   -   -   -   -   -

   -   -   -   -   -

   -   -   -   -   -

.Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R) - Master IS (C) Printed 1/12/2023 - 10:54 PM Page 12 of 77

TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160 .Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R)

13 of 77Waste Control

Income Statement, Restate Adj's, Pro form Adj's, and Allocations

Test Year Ended October 31, 2022

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8.00   9.00   10.00   11.00   12

GL Code Description Allocator 2032 2031 2032 2031 2032 2031 2032 2031 2032 2031 Total

Per IS As Booked Restating Adjustments

Pro forma

Adjustments Final TotalAdjusted Total

Total - Wages Mechanics 880,429   156,980   (446,228)   505,781   434,201   662,761   97,633   -   531,833   662,761   1,194,594

57147 Repair-Shop, Bldg. DH Haul 92,146   96,573   (15,302)   15,302   76,844   111,876   76,844   111,876   188,719

Total - Building/Shop Repairs 92,146   96,573   (15,302)   15,302   76,844   111,876   -   -   76,844   111,876   188,719

52120 Parts & Materials DH 403,105   523,140   403,105   523,140   403,105   523,140   926,245

52125 Operating Supplies DH 96,163   84,893   96,163   84,893   96,163   84,893   181,057

52135 Equipment & Maint Rep DH 669   -   669   -   669   -   669

55120 Parts & Materials DH 87,341   8,692   87,341   8,692   87,341   8,692   96,033

55125 Operating Supplies DH 12,267   1,984   12,267   1,984   12,267   1,984   14,251

52147 Outside Repair DH 168,717   239,173   168,717   239,173   168,717   239,173   407,890

55135 Equipment and Maint Repair DH 989   -   989   -   989   -   989

54175 Equipment/Vehicle Rental ACT -   785   -   785   -   785   785

52175 Equip/Vehicle Rental DH Haul 3,027   1,092   3,027   1,092   3,027   1,092   4,119

52181 Freight DH Haul 181   180   181   180   181   180   362

55147 Outside Repair CUST 298   -   298   -   298   -   298

55149 Allocated Exp In Out - District CUST -   844   -   844   -   844   844

Total - Repairs to Collection Equip 772,758   860,784   -   -   772,758   860,784   -   -   772,758   860,784   1,633,542

52140 Tires & Tubes DH Haul 168,028   249,045   168,028   249,045   168,028   249,045   417,072

Total - Tires & Tubes 168,028   249,045   -   -   168,028   249,045   -   -   168,028   249,045   417,072

52090 Uniforms ACT 16,765   4,756   16,765   4,756   16,765   4,756   21,521

55090 Uniforms ACT 3,924   281   3,924   281   3,924   281   4,205

56090 Uniforms ACT 2,779   471   2,779   471   2,779   471   3,250

52182 Towing Expense DH Haul 10,842   6,697   10,842   6,697   10,842   6,697   17,538

52185 Travel DH Haul 415   154   415   154   415   154   569

56125 Operating Supplies DH Haul 5   -   5   -   5   -   5

52200 Office Supply and Equip DH 434   23   23   (23)   457   -   457   -   457

Total - Other Maint 35,163   12,382   23   (23)   35,186   12,359   -   -   35,186   12,359   47,545

Total - 4100 1,948,524   1,375,764   (461,508)   97,633   -   1,584,649   1,896,824   3,481,473

56010 Salaries-Supervisor DH Haul 240,858   195,931   102,473   3,884   343,331   199,815   6,266   349,597   199,815   549,411

Reclass 2032 Supervisors DH Haul (161,971)   161,971   (161,971)   161,971   (161,971)   161,971   -

56020 Wages Regular DH Haul 62,070   -   (62,070)   -   -   -   -   -   -

56025 Wages O.T. DH Haul 12,215   -   (12,215)   -   -   -   -   -   -

56035 Safety Bonus DH Haul -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

56036 Other Bonus/Commission - Non-Safety DH Haul 1,906   1,000   (1,906)   (1,000)   -   -   -   -   -

56065 Vacation Pay DH Haul 10,436   2,884   (10,436)   (2,884)   -   -   -   -   -

56070 Sick Pay DH Haul 4,279   -   (4,279)   -   -   -   -   -   -

Wages-Supervisor 331,763   199,815   (150,403)   161,971   181,360   361,786   6,266   -   187,626   361,786   549,411

50020 Wages Regular DH Haul 1,655,868   2,944,667   989,716   1,076,376   2,645,584   4,021,043   220,327  2,865,911   4,021,043   6,886,954

Reclass 2032 Drivers DH Haul -   -   (184,849)   184,849   (184,849)   184,849   (184,849)   184,849   -

Reclass 2031 Drivers DH Haul 96,918   (96,918)   96,918   (96,918)   96,918   (96,918)   -

50025 Wages OT DH Haul 665,640   823,923   (665,640)   (823,923)   -   -   -   -   -

50035 Performance Bonus DH Haul 4,133   10,945   (4,133)   (10,945)   -   -   -   -   -

50036 Other Bonus/Commission - Non-Safety DH Haul 17,060   27,587   (17,060)   (27,587)   -   -   -   -   -

50065 Vacation Pay DH Haul 86,683   138,835   (86,683)   (138,835)   -   -   -   -   -

50070 Sick Pay DH Haul 45,416   75,087   (45,416)   (75,087)   -   -   -   -   -

Total Driver Wages 2,474,800   4,021,043   82,853   87,931   2,557,653   4,108,974   220,327  -   2,777,980   4,108,974   6,886,954

52142 Fuel Expense DH Haul 1,195,357   1,256,238   1,195,357   1,256,238   1,195,357   1,256,238   2,451,595

52144 Urea Additive Expense DH 24,829   12,749   24,829   12,749   24,829   12,749   37,577

52146 Oil and Grease DH 44,719   67,469   44,719   67,469   44,719   67,469   112,188

55142 Fuel Expense ACT -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total Fuel and Oil 1,264,905   1,336,456   -   -   1,264,905   1,336,456   -   -   1,264,905   1,336,456   2,601,361

.Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R) - Master IS (C) Printed 1/12/2023 - 10:54 PM Page 13 of 77

TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160 .Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R)

14 of 77Waste Control

Income Statement, Restate Adj's, Pro form Adj's, and Allocations

Test Year Ended October 31, 2022

1 2 3

1

GL Code Description Allocator

Total - Wages Mechanics

57147 Repair-Shop, Bldg. DH Haul

Total - Building/Shop Repairs

52120 Parts & Materials DH

52125 Operating Supplies DH

52135 Equipment & Maint Rep DH

55120 Parts & Materials DH

55125 Operating Supplies DH

52147 Outside Repair DH

[…]

454,485   740,872   1,256,238 2,451,595   -

   6,512   10,615   20,450 37,577   -

   19,441   31,692   61,055 112,188   -

   -   -   -   -   -

480,439   783,179   1,337,743   2,601,361   -

.Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R) - Master IS (C) Printed 1/12/2023 - 10:54 PM Page 14 of 77

TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160 .Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R)

15 of 77Waste Control

Income Statement, Restate Adj's, Pro form Adj's, and Allocations

Test Year Ended October 31, 2022

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8.00   9.00   10.00   11.00   12

GL Code Description Allocator 2032 2031 2032 2031 2032 2031 2032 2031 2032 2031 Total

Per IS As Booked Restating Adjustments

Pro forma

Adjustments Final TotalAdjusted Total

41121 Brokerage Cost ACT -   2,878,065   -   2,878,065   -   2,878,065   2,878,065

Total Purchased Transportation -   2,878,065   -   -   -   2,878,065   -   -   -   2,878,065   2,878,065

44161 Cost of Materials - OCC ACT 398   6,934   398   6,934   398   6,934   7,332

44162 Cost of Materials - ONP ACT -   14,633   -   14,633   -   14,633   14,633

44163 Cost of Materials - Other Paper ACT -   10,415   -   10,415   -   10,415   10,415

44164 Cost of Materials - Aluminum ACT -   1,215   -   1,215   -   1,215   1,215

44165 Cost of Materials - Metal ACT -   2,329,044   -   2,329,044   -   2,329,044   2,329,044

44168 Cost of Materials - Other Recyclables ACT -   51,267   -   51,267   -   51,267   51,267

44169 Cost of Materials - Intercompany ACT -   3,616   -   3,616   -   3,616   3,616

44261 Cost of Materials - Organics ACT -   12,289   -   12,289   -   12,289   12,289

50045 Contract Labor Act 12,381   49,221   12,381   49,221   12,381   49,221   61,603

57125 Operating Supplies DH Haul 32,947   63,115   32,947   63,115   32,947   63,115   96,062

57252 Subcontract Expense DH Haul -   423,423   -   423,423   -   423,423   423,423

57255 Other Prof Fees DH Haul -   (3,864)   -   (3,864)   -   (3,864)   (3,864)

57257 Engineering Fees DH -   759   -   759   -   759   759

57280 Other Taxes ACT 26,482   1,158   26,482   1,158   26,482   1,158   27,640

57324 Penalties & Violations DH -   -   -   -   -   -   -

50090 Uniforms ACT 37,534   56,914   37,534   56,914   37,534   56,914   94,448

Total Other Collection Exp 109,743   3,020,141   -   -   109,743   3,020,141   -   -   109,743   3,020,141   3,129,883

Total - 4200 4,181,210   11,455,520   (67,550)   4,113,660   11,705,422   226,593  -   4,340,253   11,705,422   16,045,675

40101 Disposal Landfill ACT 2,551,775   71,176   (1,156,388)   0   1,395,388   71,176   1,395,388   71,176   1,466,563

Kalama Disposal ACT 145,920   145,920   -   145,920   -   145,920

40109 Disposal Landfill Intercompany ACT -   209,101   -   209,101   -   209,101   209,101

40122 Disposal Other ACT 694   8,825   (694)   694   -   9,519   -   9,519   9,519

40139 Disposal Transfer Station Intercompany MTONS -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Pass Thru ACT -   -   1,009,818   1,009,818   -   1,009,818   -   1,009,818

40861 Processing Fees MRF ACT -   -   -   -   -   -   -

40869 Processing Fees MRF Intercompany ACT -   89,241   -   89,241   -   89,241   89,241

Total - Dump Fee and Charges 2,552,469   378,343   (1,344)   694   2,551,126   379,037   -   -   2,551,126   379,037   2,930,162

Total - 4300 2,552,469   378,343   (1,344)   2,551,126   379,037   -   -   2,551,126   379,037   2,930,162

70225 Advertising and Promotions CUST 864   154   864   154   864   154   1,018

Total Processing Fees 864   154   -   -   864   154   -   -   864   154   1,018

60030 Bonuses and Commissions ACT -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Salaries, Wages & Expenses -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

60225 Advertising and Promotions CUST -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total Advertising and Promotions -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total - 4400 864   154   -   -   864   154   -   -   864   154   1,018

59271 Property and Liability Insurance DH Haul 541   -   541   -   541   -   541

59340 Self Insurance Premium DH Haul 79,707   136,477   79,707   136,477   79,707   136,477   216,183

59341 A&L - Current Year Claims DH Haul 91,563   18,987   91,563   18,987   91,563   18,987   110,550

59342 Prior Year Claims DH Haul (801)   -   (801)   -   (801)   -   (801)

59343 WC- Current Year Claims DH Haul 14,933   68,170   14,933   68,170   14,933   68,170   83,104

59344 WC Prior Year Claims DH Haul 4,015   (4,584)   4,015   (4,584)   4,015   (4,584)   (569)

59400 Damages Paid by District DH Haul -   496   -   496   -   496   496

59401 Insurance claim repairs DH Haul -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Public Liability 189,957   219,546   -   -   189,957   219,546   -   -   189,957   219,546   409,503

59500 WC Premium DH Haul 11,419   18,965   (18,589)   (7,170)   18,965   (7,170)   18,965   11,795

.Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R) - Master IS (C) Printed 1/12/2023 - 10:54 PM Page 15 of 77

TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160 .Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R)

16 of 77Waste Control

Income Statement, Restate Adj's, Pro form Adj's, and Allocations

Test Year Ended October 31, 2022

1 2 3

1

GL Code Description Allocator

41121 Brokerage Cost ACT

Total Purchased Transportation

44161 Cost of Materials - OCC ACT

44162 Cost of Materials - ONP ACT

44163 Cost of Materials - Other Paper ACT

44164 Cost of Materials - Aluminum ACT

44165 Cost of Materials - Metal ACT

[…]

1,526   2,488   (4,584) (569)   -

   -   -   496 496   -

   -   -   -   -   -

72,223   117,733   219,546   409,503   -

   (2,726)   (4,444)   18,965 11,795   -

.Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R) - Master IS (C) Printed 1/12/2023 - 10:54 PM Page 16 of 77

TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160 .Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R)

17 of 77Waste Control

Income Statement, Restate Adj's, Pro form Adj's, and Allocations

Test Year Ended October 31, 2022

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8.00   9.00   10.00   11.00   12

GL Code Description Allocator 2032 2031 2032 2031 2032 2031 2032 2031 2032 2031 Total

Per IS As Booked Restating Adjustments

Pro forma

Adjustments Final TotalAdjusted Total

57370 Bond Exp-WC DH Haul 2,532   568   2,532   568   2,532   568   3,099

Workmen's Comp 13,950   19,533   (18,589)   -   (4,639)   19,533   -   -   (4,639)   19,533   14,894

52086 Safety & Training ACT 11,240   2,501   11,240   2,501   11,240   2,501   13,741

55086 Safety & Training ACT 180   -   180   -   180   -   180

56086 Safety & Training ACT 42   -   42   -   42   -   42

57254 Drive Cam Fees DH 20,547   8,793   20,547   8,793   20,547   8,793   29,340

50086 Safety & Training DH 28,634   28,801   28,634   28,801   28,634   28,801   57,435

70086 Safety and Training CUST 517   1,129   517   1,129   517   1,129   1,646

Total - Other Ins & Safety 61,160   41,224   -   -   61,160   41,224   -   -   61,160   41,224   102,383

Total - 4500 Series 265,067   280,302   (18,589)   -   246,478   280,302   -   -   246,478   280,302   526,780

70010 Salaries ACT 465,958   47,614   (52,444)   66,010   413,515   113,624   27,820   441,335   113,624   554,959

Total - Salaries of Gen Officers 465,958   47,614   (52,444)   66,010   413,515   113,624   27,820   -   441,335   113,624   554,959

70020 Wages Regular ACT 223,252   6   (64,674)   4,267   158,577   4,273   6,680   165,257   4,273   169,530

Operation Admin DH HAUL 36,967   9,242   36,967   9,242   1,834   38,802   9,242   48,043

70025 Wages OT CUST 38,053   0   (38,053)   (0)   -   -   -   -   -

70035 Safety Bonuses CUST -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

70036 Bonuses CUST 7,726   4,267   (7,726)   (4,267)   -   -   -   -   -

70065 Vacation CUST 6,721   0   (6,721)   (0)   -   -   -   -   -

70070 Sick Leave CUST 4,298   0   (4,298)   (0)   -   -   -   -   -

70045 Contract Labor CUST -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total - Salaries Office 280,051   4,273   (84,507)   9,242   195,544   13,515   8,514   -   204,059   13,515   217,574

57345 Security Services ACT -   778   778   (778)   778   -   778   -   778

57353 Monitoring and Maint ACT -   100,657   100,657   (100,657)   100,657   -   100,657   -   100,657

70185 Postage BILLED CUST 584   (214)   584   (214)   584   (214)   369

70210 Office Supplies BILLED CUST 13,690   9,841   13,690   9,841   13,690   9,841   23,530

Notifications ACT -   -   -   -   3,979   3,979   -   3,979

56210 Office Supply and Equip BILLED CUST -   46   -   46   -   46   46

70302 Computer Supplies CUST 2,670   3,825   2,670   3,825   2,670   3,825   6,495

70214 Credit Card Fees BILLED CUST 32,246   -   32,246   -   32,246   -   32,246

70215 Bank Charges ACT 669   10,942   669   10,942   669   10,942   11,611

70216 Outside Storages BILLED CUST 8,125   -   (6,500)   6,500   1,625   6,500   1,625   6,500   8,125

91002 NSF Fees BILLED CUST -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total - Other Office 57,983   125,876   94,936   (94,936)   152,919   30,940   3,979   -   156,898   30,940   187,838

70235 Legal CUST 38   (271)   38   (271)   38   (271)   (232)

Total - Legal & Accounting 38   (271)   -   -   38   (271)   -   -   38   (271)   (232)

52165 Communication DH -   1,441   -   1,441   -   1,441   1,441

57150 Utilities ACT 21,163   96,387   21,163   96,387   21,163   96,387   117,550

70165 Communication ACT 6,044   11,851   6,044   11,851   6,044   11,851   17,894

70167 Cellular Phone ACT 25,841   1,077   25,841   1,077   25,841   1,077   26,917

56165 Communications ACT 540   60   540   60   540   60   600

57165 Communications ACT 5,256   476   5,256   476   5,256   476   5,732

57166 Leachate Treatment DH -   -   -   -   -   -   -

60167 Cellular Telephone ACT -   60   -   60   -   60   60

70150 Utilities CUST -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total - Communication & Utilities 58,843   111,351   -   -   58,843   111,351   -   -   58,843   111,351   170,194

70149 Corp OH Allocation REV 234,689   525,160   (5,166)   229,523   525,160   229,523   525,160   754,683

70148 Alloc Exp In Distr CUST 82,541   745   (6,867)   75,674   745   75,674   745   76,419

Total - Mgmt OH Fees 317,229   525,905   (12,032)   -   305,197   525,905   -   -   305,197   525,905   831,102

50060 Group Insurance ACT 458,158   947,764   458,158   947,764   61,038   519,196   947,764   1,466,960

52060 Group Insurance ACT 131,013   26,363   131,013   26,363   6,892   137,905   26,363   164,268

.Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R) - Master IS (C) Printed 1/12/2023 - 10:54 PM Page 17 of 77

TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160 .Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R)

18 of 77Waste Control

Income Statement, Restate Adj's, Pro form Adj's, and Allocations

Test Year Ended October 31, 2022

1 2 3

1

GL Code Description Allocator

57370 Bond Exp-WC DH Haul

Workmen's Comp

52086 Safety & Training ACT

55086 Safety & Training ACT

56086 Safety & Training ACT

57254 Drive Cam Fees DH

50086 Safety & Training DH

70086 Safety and Training CUST

Total - Other Ins & Safety

Total - 4500 Series

[…]

100,620   128,903   525,160 754,683   -

   21,137   54,537   745 76,419   -

121,757   183,440   525,905   831,102   -

   224,979   366,746   875,235 1,466,960   -

   33,116   53,984   77,167 164,268   -

.Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R) - Master IS (C) Printed 1/12/2023 - 10:54 PM Page 18 of 77

TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160 .Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R)

19 of 77Waste Control

Income Statement, Restate Adj's, Pro form Adj's, and Allocations

Test Year Ended October 31, 2022

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8.00   9.00   10.00   11.00   12

GL Code Description Allocator 2032 2031 2032 2031 2032 2031 2032 2031 2032 2031 Total

Per IS As Booked Restating Adjustments

Pro forma

Adjustments Final TotalAdjusted Total

55060 Group Insurance ACT 29,536   982   29,536   982   1,319   30,856   982   31,838

56060 Group Insurance ACT 48,501   25,681   48,501   25,681   3,240   51,741   25,681   77,421

60060 Group Insurance ACT -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

70060 Group Insurance ACT 136,597   4,193   136,597   4,193   6,050   142,646   4,193   146,839

50115 Pension ACT 57,880   52,644   57,880   52,644   57,880   52,644   110,523

52115 Pension ACT 17,150   2,386   17,150   2,386   17,150   2,386   19,536

55115 Pension and Profit Sharing ACT 4,000   -   4,000   -   4,000   -   4,000

56115 Pension ACT 13,221   6,162   13,221   6,162   13,221   6,162   19,383

70116 Pension ACT 22,156   27   22,156   27   22,156   27   22,182

Total - Employee Welfare 918,211   1,066,201   -   -   918,211   1,066,201   78,538   -   996,750   1,066,201   2,062,950

70320 Credit and Collection BILLED CUST 10,888   -   10,888   -   10,888   -   10,888

Total - Bad Debt Collection Exp 10,888   -   -   -   10,888   -   -   -   10,888   -   10,888

70310 Bad Debt Provision ACT 42,301   43,577   (36,572)   18,767   5,728   62,344   5,728   62,344   68,073

Total - Uncollectible Revenue 42,301   43,577   (36,572)   18,767   5,728   62,344   -   -   5,728   62,344   68,073

60010 Salaries ACT -   -   -   -   -   -   -

60037 Termination Pay ACT -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total - Regulatory Exp -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

43002 UTC Fee ACT 28,578   -   (371)   28,207   -   28,207   -   28,207

Total - Regulatory Exp 28,578   -   (371)   -   28,207   -   -   -   28,207   -   28,207

70300 Data Processing BILLED CUST 26,726   -   26,726   -   26,726   -   26,726

70095 Employee Comm Activity CUST 42,928   21,443   42,928   21,443   42,928   21,443   64,371

70105 Employee Relocation DH Haul 5,409   -   (2,705)   2,705   2,705   2,705   2,705   2,705   5,409

70147 Bldg & Property Maint CUST -   206   -   206   -   206   206

70190 Registration Fees CUST 125   -   (125)   -   -   -   -   -

70357 Permits CUST -   484   -   484   -   484   484

70195 Dues & Subscriptions CUST 4,640   2,828   (1,593)   3,047   2,828   3,047   2,828   5,875

70200 Travel CUST 1,565   -   1,565   -   1,565   -   1,565

70201 Entertainment CUST -   -   -   -   -   -   -

70203 Lodging CUST 4,305   834   4,305   834   4,305   834   5,139

70205 Travel Auto CUST 884   69   884   69   884   69   954

70206 Travel Meals CUST 7,840   7,741   7,840   7,741   7,840   7,741   15,581

70207 Meals with Customers CUST -   42   -   42   -   42   42

70245 Payroll Processing Fees CUST -   -   -   -   -   -   -

70255 Other Prof Fees CUST 360   2,271   360   2,271   360   2,271   2,631

70280 Other Taxes CUST -   -   -   -   -   -   -

70301 Computer Software CUST 2,009   1,642   2,009   1,642   2,009   1,642   3,650

70303 Software License Fees CUST 800   -   800   -   800   -   800

70327 Deductible Damage DH Haul 719   -   719   -   719   -   719

70335 Miscellaneous CUST 5,522   614   (5,522)   -   614   -   614   614

70336 Coffee Bar CUST 2,250   1,758   2,250   1,758   2,250   1,758   4,008

Total - Other General Expenses 106,082   39,932   (9,945)   2,705   96,137   42,637   -   -   96,137   42,637   138,774

Total - 4600 2,286,163   1,964,459   (100,935)   1,788   2,185,228   1,966,247   118,852  -   2,304,080   1,966,247   4,270,327

51260 Depreciation Trks ACT 793,884   1,543,763   (213,378)   580,506   1,543,763   580,506   1,543,763   2,124,268

54260 Depreciation Cont, DB ACT 423,968   3,711   (176,816)   247,152   3,711   247,152   3,711   250,863

57260 Depreciation Shop ACT 535,702   25,563   (529,348)   6,354   25,563   6,354   25,563   31,917

57260.1 Depreciation Service ACT -   -   2,949   2,949   -   2,949   -   2,949

70260 Depreciation Office ACT 23,764   925   (22,823)   941   925   941   925   1,866

70260.2 Buildings ACT -   -   36,885   36,885   -   36,885   -   36,885

70260.3 Stormwater Treatment ACT -   -   18,200   18,200   -   18,200   -   18,200

70264 Amortization ACT 111,778   764,348   (111,778)   -   764,348   -   764,348   764,348

Total - Depreciation Expense 1,889,095   2,338,310   (996,110)   -   892,985   2,338,310   -   -   892,985   2,338,310   3,231,295

(0)   (0)

.Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R) - Master IS (C) Printed 1/12/2023 - 10:54 PM Page 19 of 77

TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160 .Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R)

20 of 77Waste Control

Income Statement, Restate Adj's, Pro form Adj's, and Allocations

Test Year Ended October 31, 2022

1 2 3

1

GL Code Description Allocator

55060 Group Insurance ACT

56060 Group Insurance ACT

60060 Group Insurance ACT

70060 Group Insurance ACT

50115 Pension ACT

52115 Pension ACT

55115 Pension and Profit Sharing ACT

56115 Pension ACT

[…]

263   678   925 1,866   (0)

   24,550   12,335   -   36,885   -

   6,920   11,280   -   18,200   -

   764,348 764,348   -

346,915   546,070   2,338,310   3,231,295   (0)

-   -

.Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R) - Master IS (C) Printed 1/12/2023 - 10:54 PM Page 20 of 77

TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160 .Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R)

21 of 77Waste Control

Income Statement, Restate Adj's, Pro form Adj's, and Allocations

Test Year Ended October 31, 2022

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8.00   9.00   10.00   11.00   12

GL Code Description Allocator 2032 2031 2032 2031 2032 2031 2032 2031 2032 2031 Total

Per IS As Booked Restating Adjustments

Pro forma

Adjustments Final TotalAdjusted Total

Total - 5000 1,889,095   2,338,310   (996,110)   -   892,985   2,338,310   -   -   892,985   2,338,310   3,231,295

47001 Cost of Equipment Sold ACT -   -   -   -   -   -   -

91000 Unusual Gain/Loss DH Haul (18,589)   (60,543)   18,589   -   (60,543)   -   (60,543)   (60,543)

91005 Gain/Loss from Litigation Settlement ACT -   -   -   -   -   -   -

91010 Sale of Asset ACT -   (7,847)   -   -   (7,847)   -   (7,847)   (7,847)

91015 Gain/Loss from Real Estate Lease ACT -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total - G/L On Sale of Assets (18,589)   (68,390)   18,589   -   -   (68,390)   -   -   -   (68,390)   (68,390)

70269 Long Term Contract Amort ACT 2,616,688   (448,066)   (2,616,688)   448,066   -   -   -   -   -

2,616,688   (448,066)   (2,616,688)   448,066   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total - 5100 2,598,099   (516,456)   (2,598,099)   448,066   -   (68,390)   -   -   -   (68,390)   (68,390)

51295 Licenses DH Haul 52,630   81,458   52,630   81,458   52,630   81,458   134,088

57357 Permits DH Haul 316   4,885   860   (1,176)   1,176   3,709   1,176   3,709   4,885

Total - Vehicle Licenses 52,946   86,343   860   (1,176)   53,806   85,167   -   -   53,806   85,167   138,973

57275 Property Tax DH Haul 48,155   67,020   48,155   67,020   48,155   67,020   115,175

Total - Property Tax 48,155   67,020   -   -   48,155   67,020   -   -   48,155   67,020   115,175

50050 Payroll Taxes ACT 198,600   323,005   198,600   323,005   16,855   215,455   323,005   538,460

52050 Payroll Taxes ACT 56,960   11,194   56,960   11,194   7,439   64,399   11,194   75,593

55050 Payroll Taxes ACT 11,002   704   11,002   704   30   11,032   704   11,736

56050 Payroll Taxes ACT 24,793   15,415   24,793   15,415   479   25,272   15,415   40,687

60050 Payroll Taxes ACT -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

70050 Payroll Taxes ACT 43,940   4,846   1,038   44,978   4,846   2,780   47,757   4,846   52,603

Total - Unemployment Tax 335,295   355,164   1,038   -   336,333   355,164   27,583   -   363,916   355,164   719,080

43001 Taxes & Pass Thru Fees REV 53,190   51,014   154,279   207,468   51,014   207,468   51,014   258,482

43001.3   Specific taxes and pass thru fees ACT -   -   370,424   370,424   -   370,424   -   370,424

Total - State Revenue Taxes 53,190   51,014   524,702   -   577,892   51,014   -   -   577,892   51,014   628,906

41201 Rebate & Rev Sharing ACT 524,702   237,147   (524,702)   -   237,147   -   237,147   237,147

Total - Franchise Fee 524,702   237,147   (524,702)   -   -   237,147   -   -   -   237,147   237,147

Total - 5200 1,014,289   796,687   1,898   (1,176)   1,016,187   795,511   27,583   -   1,043,770   795,511   1,839,281

57170 Qualifying Operating Lease Expense ACT 5,400   -   (5,400)   -   -   -   -   -

57175 Non-Qualifying Operating Lease Expense DH -   -   -   -   -   -   -

70902 Visual Lease Clearing Account DH -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total Rent-Land/Structures 5,400   -   (5,400)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

70175 Equip Rental Billed Cust 32,916   -   32,916   -   32,916   -   32,916

Total - Rent-Office Equip 32,916   -   -   -   32,916   -   -   -   32,916   -   32,916

Total - 5300 38,316   -   (5,400)   -   32,916   -   -   -   32,916   -   32,916

Total Expenses 16,774,096   18,073,082   (4,247,637)   448,678   11,039,443   17,396,593   470,660  -   12,997,120   19,293,417   32,290,537

Net Income (4,159,795)   926,313   (700,856)

Operating Ratio 133% 95% 102%

.Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R) - Master IS (C) Printed 1/12/2023 - 10:54 PM Page 21 of 77

TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160 .Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R)

22 of 77Waste Control

Income Statement, Restate Adj's, Pro form Adj's, and Allocations

Test Year Ended October 31, 2022

1 2 3

1

GL Code Description Allocator

Total - 5000

47001 Cost of Equipment Sold ACT

91000 Unusual Gain/Loss DH Haul

91005 Gain/Loss from Litigation Settlement ACT

91010 Sale of Asset ACT

[…]

BULKY-RES BULKY ITEM PICK UP - RES 55.81   55.67   0   1   -$   -$   55.81$   55.67$

TIRE-RO TIRE FEE - RO 8.00   55.50   1   7   -$   -$   8.00$   55.50$
TOTAL PASS THROUGH SERVICES 407,000.02$   -$   407,055.52$

ADJ-FIN ADJUST BALANCE (217.56)
Manual FINCHG FINANCE CHARGE (534.27)
RETCKC RETURNED CHECK CHARGE 25.00   75.00
ADJFIN-RES ADJUST BALANCE (6.95)
RETCK-CFREE RETURNED CHECK CHARGE 25.00   25.00
FINCHG FINANCE CHARGE 7,125.76

TOTAL SERVICE CHARGES 6,466.98$

TOTAL REVENUE 5,593,449.67$ 586,314.03$ 6,106,295.56$

5,593,397.75$

51.92$   Al

Manual JE (534.27)

586.19

.Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R) - Waste Control Reg Price Out Printed 1/12/2023 - 10:54 PM Page 26 of 77

TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160 .Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R)

27 of 77Waste Control Inc

Rate Sheet for Tariff

March 1, 2023 Garbage 11.54%

Page Item Description

Current

Rate Increase New Rate

16 50 Returned Check Fee 25.00$   -   25.00$

17 51 Restart Fee - Residential 13.35$   1.54   14.89$

17 51 Restart Fee - Commercial 19.41$   2.24   21.65$

17 51 Restart Fee - Drop Box 26.08$   3.01   29.09$

17 52 Redelivery Fee - Residential 26.08$   3.01   29.09$

17 52 Redelivery Fee -Commercial 37.61$   4.34   41.95$

17 52 Redelivery Fee - Drop Box -   -$

18 55 Oversized 7.37$   0.85   8.22$

18 55 Overweight 7.37$   0.85   8.22$

18 60 Overtime Charge Per Hour 157.72$   18.20   175.92$

18 60 Minimum Charge 78.87$   9.10   87.97$

19 70 Return Trip - Litter Receptacle 7.28$   0.84   8.12$

19 70 Return Trip - Drop Box 42.47$   4.90   47.37$

19 70 Return Trip - Container 24.26$   2.80   27.06$

19 70 Return Trip - Toter 30-35 gallons 7.28$   0.84   8.12$

19 70 Return Trip - Toter 60- 65 gallons 7.28$   0.84   8.12$

19 70 Return Trip - Toter 90- 100 gallons 9.10$   1.05   10.15$

21 80 Carry Out Service - Residential - 125'-250' 7.89$   0.91   8.80$

21 80 Carry Out Service - Commercial & MF - 125'-250' 7.89$   0.91   8.80$

21 80 Carry Out Service - Residential - 250'-1/10 mile 10.49$   1.21   11.70$

21 80 Carry Out Service - Commercial & MF - 250'-1/10 mile 13.35$   1.54   14.89$

21 80 Carry Out Service - Residential - Each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile 2.45$   0.28   2.73$

21 80 Carry Out Service - Commercial & MF - Each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile 3.94$   0.45   4.39$

23 100 Weekly Garbage - 30 - 35 gal 17.45$   2.01   19.46$

23 100 Weekly Garbage - 60 - 65 gal 21.62$   2.49   24.11$

23 100 Weekly Garbage - 90 - 100 gal 25.86$   2.98   28.84$

24 100 Roll Off Per Cart, toter, or Pickup - Residential 1.77$   0.20   1.97$

24 100 Occasional Extra  - 30 - 35 Gal 5.86$   0.68   6.54$

24 100 Occasional Extra  - 60 - 65 Gal 6.48$   0.75   7.23$

24 100 Occasional Extra  - 90 - 100 Gal 7.14$   0.82   7.96$

24 100 Occasional Extra  - Bag 6.45$   0.74   7.19$

24 100 Occasional Extra  - Other 7.08$   0.82   7.90$

24 100 On Call - 32 Gal - Cowlitz County & Castle Rock 15.24$   1.76   17.00$

24 100 On Call - 32 Gal - Woodland 15.24$   1.76   17.00$

24 100 Clean toter, pick-up and deliver 30.34$   3.50   33.84$

27 105 Multifamily - 30-35 Gal - 20 Or More Carts - Initial Delivery 30.34$   3.50   33.84$

27 105 Multifamily - 30-35 Gal - 20 Or More Carts - Monthly Pick-Up 17.17$   1.98   19.15$

27 105 Multifamily - 30-35 Gal - 20 Or More Carts - Minimum Charge 17.17$   1.98   19.15$

27 105 Multifamily - 30-35 Gal - 20 Or More Carts - Extra Pick-up Charge 7.05$   0.81   7.86$

27 105 Multifamily - 30-35 Gal - Less than 20 or more carts - Initial Delivery 30.34$   3.50   33.84$

27 105 Multifamily - 30-35 Gal - Less than 20 or more carts - Monthly Pick-Up 18.39$   2.12   20.51$

27 105 Multifamily - 30-35 Gal - Less than 20 or more carts - Minimum Charge 18.39$   2.12   20.51$

27 105 Multifamily - 30-35 Gal - Less than 20 or more carts - Extra Pick-up Charge 7.35$   0.85   8.20$

27 105 Multifamily - 60-65 Gal - 20 Or More Carts - Initial Delivery 30.34$   3.50   33.84$

27 105 Multifamily - 60-65 Gal - 20 Or More Carts - Monthly Pick-Up 21.48$   2.48   23.96$

27 105 Multifamily - 60-65 Gal - 20 Or More Carts - Minimum Charge 21.48$   2.48   23.96$

27 105 Multifamily - 60-65 Gal - 20 Or More Carts - Extra Pick-up Charge 7.67$   0.89   8.56$

27 105 Multifamily - 60-65 Gal - Less than 20 or more carts - Initial Delivery 30.34$   3.50   33.84$

27 105 Multifamily - 60-65 Gal - Less than 20 or more carts - Monthly Pick-Up 22.76$   2.63   25.39$

27 105 Multifamily - 60-65 Gal - Less than 20 or more carts - Minimum Charge 22.76$   2.63   25.39$

27 105 Multifamily - 60-65 Gal - Less than 20 or more carts - Extra Pick-up Charge 7.98$   0.92   8.90$

27 105 Multifamily - 90-100 Gal - Any Number - Initial Delivery 30.34$   3.50   33.84$

27 105 Multifamily - 90-100 Gal - Any Number - Monthly Pick-Up 26.75$   3.09   29.84$

27 105 Multifamily - 90-100 Gal - Any Number - Minimum Charge 26.75$   3.09   29.84$

27 105 Multifamily - 90-100 Gal - Any Number - Extra Pick-up Charge 8.32$   0.96   9.28$

27 105 Multifamily - Occasional Extra - 30 -35 Gal Toter 5.98$   0.69   6.67$

27 105 Multifamily - Occasional Extra - 60 -65 Gal Toter 6.66$   0.77   7.43$

27 105 Multifamily - Occasional Extra - 90 -100 Gal Toter 7.38$   0.85   8.23$

27 105 Multifamily - Occasional Extra - Bag 6.66$   0.77   7.43$

27 105 Multifamily - Occasional Extra - Other 7.38$   0.85   8.23$

27 105 On-call - 30-35 Gal Toter 13.89$   1.60   15.49$

31 150 Bulky Materials - 1-4 Cubic Yards 15.92$   1.84   17.76$

31 150 Loose Material - Customer Load - 1-4 Cubic Yards 15.92$   1.84   17.76$

Increase %'s

.Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R) - Rate Sheet Printed 1/12/2023 - 10:54 PM Page 27 of 77

TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160 .Waste Control Pro forma 10.31.2022 (R)

28 of 7731 150 Loose Material - Company Load - 1-4 Cubic Yards 33.46$   3.86   37.32$

31 150 Bulky Materials - Additional Cubic Yards 15.92$   1.84   17.76$

31 150 Loose Material - Customer Load - Additional Cubic Yards 15.92$   1.84   17.76$

31 150 Loose Material - Company Load - Additional Cubic Yards 33.46$   3.86   37.32$

31 150 Bulky Materials - Minimum Charge 15.92$   1.84   17.76$

31 150 Loose Material - Customer Load - Minimum Charge 15.92$   1.84   17.76$

31 150 Loose Material - Company Load - Minimum Charge 33.46$   3.86   37.32$

31 150 Bulky Materials - Carry Charpge Per Each 5ft over 8 ft 6.55$   0.76   7.31$

31 150 Loose Material - Customer Load - Carry Charpge Per Each 5ft over 8 ft 6.55$   0.76   7.31$

31 150 Loose Material - Company Load - Carry Charpge Per Each 5ft over 8 ft 10.49$   1.21   11.70$

32 160 Single Rear - Non-packer truck - Truck & Driver 66.12$   7.63   73.75$

32 160 Single Rear - Packer - Truck & Driver 118.30$   13.65   131.95$

32 160 Tandem Rear - Packer - Truck & Driver 118.30$   13.65   131.95$

32 160 Tandem Rear - Drop Box - Truck & Driver 118.30$   13.65   131.95$

32 160 Single Rear - Non-packer truck - Each Extra Person 46.10$   5.32   51.42$

32 160 Single Rear - Packer - Each Extra Person 46.10$   5.32   51.42$

32 160 Tandem Rear - Packer - Each Extra Person 46.10$   5.32   51.42$

32 160 Tandem Rear - Drop Box - Each Extra Person 46.10$   5.32   51.42$

34 205 Roll Out Charges less than 25' 3.94$   0.45   4.39$

34 205 Roll Out Charges more than 25' 2.60$   0.30   2.90$

34 205 Roll Out Charges - Automated Cart or Toter 1.94$   0.22   2.16$

35 207 Overweight - 1 yd 18.53$   2.14   20.67$

35 207 Overweight - 1.5 yds 18.08$   2.09   20.17$

35 207 Overweight - 2 yds 17.62$   2.03   19.65$

35 207 Overweight - 3 yds 17.32$   2.00   19.32$

35 207 Overweight - 4 yds 16.98$   1.96   18.94$

35 207 Overweight - 5 yds 16.06$   1.85   17.91$

35 207 Overweight - 6 yds 14.99$   1.73   16.72$

35 207 Overweight - 10 yds 2.67$   0.31   2.98$

35 207 Overweight - 15 yds 2.31$   0.27   2.58$

35 207 Overweight - 20 yds 1.94$   0.22   2.16$

35 207 Overweight - 25 yds 1.64$   0.19   1.83$

35 207 Overweight - 30 yds 1.33$   0.15   1.48$

35 207 Overweight - 40 yds 0.97$   0.11   1.08$

35 207 Overweight - 30 - 35 gal 3.71$   0.43   4.14$

35 207 Overweight - 60 - 65 gal 3.73$   0.43   4.16$

35 207 Overweight - 90 - 100 gal 3.77$   0.44   4.21$

36 210 Washing Per Yard Minimum 10.61$   1.22   11.83$

36 210 Washing Per Yard 42.24$   4.87   47.11$

36 210 Sanitizing Per Yard Minimum 10.61$   1.22   11.83$

36 210 Sanitizing Per Yar 42.24$   4.87   47.11$

36 210 Pick Up & Delivery Up to 8 Yds 54.60$   6.30   60.90$

36 210 Pick Up & Delivery Over to 8 Yds 61.88$   7.14   69.02$

36 210 Compactor Rental - 2 Yds 545.63$   62.96   608.59$

36 210 Compactor Rental - 3 Yds 545.63$   62.96   608.59$

36 210 Compactor Rental - 4 Yds 545.63$   62.96   608.59$

36 210 Compactor Rental - 5 Yds 545.63$   62.96   608.59$

37 230 Compacted Sw 55.81$   55.81$

37 230 Non-Compacted SW 55.81$   55.81$

37 230 Wheel & Tire 11.00$   11.00$
